

PROPOSAL

FORM OF PROPOSAL

BY

Farle Asphalt Company

(Bidder's Name)

P.O. Box 556, Farmingdale, NJ 07727

(Address)

TO THE

TOWNSHIP OF BRICK

(Owner's Name)

OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

(City, County & State)

FOR

CEDARWOOD PARK EAST MA FY 2018 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

The UNDERSIGNED, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are named herein; that this proposal is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that no officer or employee of the Owner is directly or indirectly interested in this bid or the work of this contract or in any portions of the profits thereof; that he has carefully examined the annexed proposed Forms of Contracts and Instructions to Bidders, the Notice to Contractors, the Special Provisions, and the General Conditions; that he or his representative has made a personal inspection of the site of the proposed work; and that he proposes and agrees that if this proposal is accepted, he will contract with the above-named Owner, in the form of contract hereto annexed, and to provide the necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to furnish all the materials, equipment and labor specified in the contract in the manner and time therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein set forth, and that he will take in full payment therefore the following prices to wit:

NOTE: Complete and submit the loose, unbound copy of this Proposal Form only.

CEDARWOOD PARK EAST MA 2018 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

BASE BID PROPOSAL

Township of Brick
Ocean County, New Jersey

ITEM 1 MOBILIZATION

1 L.S. \$ 10,000.00 Total

\$ Ten thousand dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

ITEM 2 CLEARING SITE

1 L.S. *BMC* 15,763.16
\$ ~~15,763.16~~ Total

BMC Fifteen thousand seven hundred sixty three dollars & sixteen cents
\$ ~~15,763.16~~
Write Unit Price

ITEM 3 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

ALLOWANCE \$ 5,000.00 Total

\$ FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS
Write Unit Price

ITEM 4 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

ALLOWANCE \$ 5,000.00 Total

\$ FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS
Write Unit Price

ITEM 5 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR

320 HOURS \$ 105.00 Per Hour

ALLOWANCE \$ ONE HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS
Write Unit Price

\$ 33,600.00 Total

ITEM 6 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

10 UNITS \$ 0.01 Per UNIT

\$ Zero dollars & one cent
Write Unit Price

\$ 0.10 Total

ITEM 7 DRUM

25 UNITS \$ 0.01 Per UNIT

\$ Zero dollars & one cent
Write Unit Price

\$ 0.25 Total

ITEM 8 TRAFFIC CONE

75 UNITS \$ 0.01 Per UNIT

\$ Zero dollars & one cent
Write Unit Price

\$ 0.75 Total

ITEM 9 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

300 SF \$ 0.01 Per SQUARE FOOT

\$ Zero dollars & one cent
Write Unit Price

\$ 3.00 Total

ITEM 10 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 UNITS \$ 100.00 Per UNIT

\$ One hundred dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 1,000.00 Total

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

18,627 S.Y. \$ 3.00 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ Three dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 55,881.00 Total

ITEM 12	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK		
	1,863 S.Y.	\$ <u>0.01</u>	Per SQUARE YARD
		\$ <u>Zero dollars & one cent</u>	
		Write Unit Price	
		\$ <u>18.63</u>	Total
ITEM 13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK		
	2,235 TONS	\$ <u>80.00</u>	Per TON
		\$ <u>Eighty dollars & zero cents</u>	
		Write Unit Price	
		\$ <u>178,800.00</u>	Total
ITEM 14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK		
	224 TONS	\$ <u>30.00</u>	Per TON
		\$ <u>Thirty dollars & zero cents</u>	
		Write Unit Price	
		\$ <u>6,720.00</u>	Total
ITEM 15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELLING COURSE		
	224 TONS	\$ <u>0.01</u>	Per TON
		\$ <u>Zero dollars & one cent</u>	
		Write Unit Price	
		\$ <u>2.24</u>	Total
ITEM 16	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3 1/2" THICK		
	266 S.Y.	\$ <u>35.00</u>	Per SQUARE YARD
		\$ <u>Thirty five dollars & zero cents</u>	
		Write Unit Price	
		\$ <u>9,310.00</u>	Total
ITEM 17	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK		
	30 S.Y.	\$ <u>135.00</u>	Per SQUARE YARD
		\$ <u>One hundred thirty five dollars & zero cents</u>	
		Write Unit Price	
		\$ <u>4,050.00</u>	Total

ITEM 18 PAVER RESTORATION

10 S.Y. \$ 135.00 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ One hundred thirty five dollars & zero cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,350.00 Total

ITEM 19 GRAVEL DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK

120 S.Y. \$ 10.00 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ Ten dollars & zero cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,200.00 Total

ITEM 20 RESET EXISTING MANHOLE, SANITARY

6 UNITS \$ 375.00 Per UNIT

\$ Three hundred seventy five dollars & zero cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 2,250.00 Total

ITEM 21 RESET EXISTING CASTING

12 UNITS \$ 375.00 Per UNIT

\$ Three hundred seventy five dollars & zero cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 4,500.00 Total

ITEM 22 INLET, TYPE "B" WITH OPEN BOTTOM

3 UNITS \$ 3,600.00 Per UNIT

\$ Three thousand six hundred dollars & zero cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 10,800.00 Total

ITEM 23 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNITS \$ 272.50 Per UNIT\$ Two hundred seventy two dollars & fifty cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,362.50 Total

ITEM 24 CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N-ECO'

3 UNITS \$ 415.00 Per UNIT\$ Four hundred fifteen dollars & zero cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,245.00 Total

ITEM 25 12" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE

109 L.F. \$ 80.00 Per LINEAR FOOT\$ Eighty dollars & zero cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 8,720.00 Total

ITEM 26 8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

1,789 L.F. \$ 33.00 Per LINEAR FOOT\$ Thirty three dollars & zero cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 59,037.00 Total

ITEM 27 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"

1,135 L.F. \$ 0.50 Per LINEAR FOOT\$ Zero dollars & fifty cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 567.50 Total

ITEM 28 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 24"

144 L.F. \$ 3.00 Per LINEAR FOOT

\$ Three dollars & zero cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 432.00 Total

ITEM 29 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

40 S.F. \$ 40.00 Per SQUARE FOOT

\$ Forty dollars & zero cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,600.00 Total

TOTAL AMOUNT **BASE BID PROPOSAL** (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 29)

BMC 418,213.13
\$ ~~418,213.13~~

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT **BASE BID PROPOSAL** (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 29):

BMC Four hundred eighteen thousand two hundred thirteen dollars & thirteen cents
~~Four hundred eighteen thousand two hundred thirteen dollars & thirteen cents~~

**ALTERNATE "A" BID
PROPOSAL**

ITEM A1. INLET, TYPE "B" WITH OPEN BOTTOM

8 UNITS \$ 3,600.00 Per UNIT

\$ Three thousand six hundred dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 28,800.00 Total

ITEM A2. BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

2 UNITS \$ 272.50 Per UNIT

\$ Two hundred seventy two dollars & fifty cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 545.00 Total

ITEM A3. 12" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE

75 L.F. \$ 92.00 Per LINEAR FOOT

\$ Ninety two dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 6,900.00 Total

ITEM A4. 8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

235 L.F. \$ 33.00 Per LINEAR FOOT

\$ Thirty three dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 7,755.00 Total

TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE "A" BID PROPOSAL (ITEMS A1 THROUGH A4)

\$ 44,000.00

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE "A" BID PROPOSAL (ITEMS A1 THROUGH A4):

Forty four thousand dollars & zero cents

TOTAL AMOUNT **BASE BID + ALTERNATE "A" BID:**

DMC 462,213.13
\$ ~~465,213.13~~

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT **BASE BID + ALTERNATE "A" BID:**

~~Four hundred sixty two thousand two hundred thirteen dollars & thirteen cents~~

DMC Four hundred sixty two thousand two hundred thirteen dollars & thirteen cents

BASIS OF AWARD:

The lowest total of the Base Bid, or the Base Bid + Alternate "A" that is within the township's budget will determine the basis of award. Award is subject to availability of funds.